
Holiday  Day Date Bank / Federal Reserve

New Year's Day Monday January 1 All Closed

Martin Luther King Jr. Day** Monday January 15 Bank Open / Fed Closed

Presidents' Day Monday February 19 Bank Open / Fed Closed

Memorial Day Monday May 27 All Closed

Juneteenth Independence Day Wednesday June 19 Bank Open / Fed Closed

Independence Day Thursday July 4 All Closed

Labor Day Monday September 2 All Closed

Columbus Day Monday October 14 Bank Open / Fed Closed

Veterans' Day Monday November 11 Bank Open / Fed Closed

Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 28 All Closed

Christmas Day Wednesday December 25 All Closed

**We will not be observing Martin Luther King Jr Day in 2024

All transactions run will be posted on the next business day, when the Fed is open.

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE – 2024

Security BankUSA and Security InsuranceUSA will observe the

following holidays on the dates indicated below during 2024:

When the Federal Reserve is closed (even though the bank is open)
it is a NON - PROCESSING day.


